GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3981
TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.03.2025

NAMASTE SCHEME
3981. SHRI JAI PRAKASH:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has, at any time, assessed/evaluated its National Action for Mechanised Sanitation Ecosystem (NAMASTE) scheme of its efficacy; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI RAMDAS ATHAWALE)

(a) & (b): “National Action for Mechanised Sanitation Ecosystem” (NAMASTE) scheme was launched in July, 2023 and no evaluation study has been conducted of the Scheme.
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